The Group has foreign operations and is exposed to foreign currency risk arising from various currency exposures,

primarily with respect to the Brazilian Real (BRL).

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated

in the currency that is not the entity's functional currency.  The risk is measured using the sensitivity analysis.

Sensitivity analysis

A strengthening of the AUD, as indicated below, against the BRL at 30 June 2017 would have increase/(decreased)

equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate

variances that the Group considered reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the AUD against the BRL. The

10% represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates.  A positive

number indicates an increase in profit or equity where the AUD strengthens 10% against the BRL.

 Strengthening Weakening

 Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss

30-Jun-17

BRL (10% movement) 282,045 95,057 (282,042) (8,641)

30-Jun-16

BRL (10% movement) 190,571 16,798 (190,571) (16,798)

BBX Minerals Limited
Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 41

15. PARENT ENTITY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The individual financial statements for the parent entity shows the following aggregate amounts:

   Parent
   2017 2016
   $ $

Balance Sheet

Current Assets   1,157,930 238,393

Non- Current Assets   4,413,640 3,242,714

Total Assets   5,571,570 3,481,107

Current Liabilities   537,78 516,155

Non-Current Liabilities   - 44,907

 Total Liabilities   537,788 561,062

Net assets   5,033,782 2,920,045

Shareholder Equity

Issued capital   18,850,509 15,942,361

Reserves   512,988 697,993

Accumulated Losses   (14,329,715) (13,720,309)
   5,033,782 2,920,045

   Parent
   2017 2016
   $ $

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Total loss   (609,406) (919,832)

Total comprehensive loss   (609,406) (919,832)

BBX Minerals Limited
Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 42

16. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On the 3rd July BBX announced the initial results of preliminary metallurgical testing from the Company’s Ema Project.
BBX advised that the Company is currently focusing its activities on advancing its metallurgical extraction process at
the Marcelo da Silva Pinto M.E. facility (Marcelo), using both hydrometallurgical and pyrometallurgical methods. An
initial test conducted on the 150kg Ema bulk sample collected over an area of 100m x 40m using a two-step